Short-Circuit Current Rating - SCCR
Watlow Power Controllers
Watlow  LG 07/27/15
1241 Bundy Blvd
Winona, MN 55987
Telephone (507) 494-5656
 © 2009 Watlow Electric Manufacturing Company
1

C
20 A 17-8020 17-5110 FWC-20A10F  DFJ-20
0808-0325-0020
CH30J1i
0808-0326-1530
200,000
DIN-A-MITE® A, B,
C
25A 17-8025 17-5110 FWC-25A10F DFJ-25
No Watlow P/N
CH30J1i
0808-0326-1530
200,000
DIN-A-MITE® A1,
B, C
30 A 17-8030 17-5114 FWP-30A14F DFJ-30
0808-0325-0030
CH30J1i
0808-0326-1530
200,000
DIN-A-MITE® A1,
B, C
40 A 17-8040 17-5114 FWP-40A14F DFJ-40
0808-0325-0040
CH60J1i
0808-0326-3560
200,000
DIN-A-MITE® B1, C 50 A 17-8050 17-5114 FWP-50A14F DFJ-50
0808-0325-0050
CH60J1i
0808-0326-3560
200,000
DIN-A-MITE® B1, C 63 A 17-8063 17-5122 FWP-63A22F DFJ-60
0808-0326-0060
CH60J1i
0808-0326-3560
200,000
DIN-A-MITE® C 80 A 17-8080 17-5122 FWP-80A22F DFJ-80
0808-0325-0080
J601001CR
0808-0326-7010
200,000

Combination
Fuse Part No.
Bussmann/
*Watlow Fuse
Holder for
Combination Fuse
SCCR in
Amperes
Power Series3 100 A 0808-0102-0100 Not Applicable 170M1317 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Power Series 125 A 0808-0102-0125 Not Applicable 170M1318 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Power Series 160 A 0808-0102-0160 Not Applicable 170M1319 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Power Series 200 A 0808-0102-0200 Not Applicable 170M1320 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Power Series 250 A 0808-0102-0250 Not Applicable 170M1321 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Power Series 315 A 0808-0102-0315 Not Applicable 170M1322 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
QPAC3
Qxx-xxx-150-xxx 200 A 17-7053 Not Applicable FWH-200A Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Qxx-xxx-200-xxx 250 A 17-7054 Not Applicable FWH-250A Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Qxx-xxx-300-xxx 400 A 17-7056 Not Applicable FWH-400A Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Qxx-xxx-400-xxx 500 A 17-7057 Not Applicable FWH-500A Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Qxx-xxx-500-xxx 600 A 17-7058 Not Applicable FWH-600A Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Qxx-xxx-600-xxx 800 A 17-7059 Not Applicable FWH-800A Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Qxx-xxx-800-xxx 1000 A 17-7082 Not Applicable 170M67144 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
Qxx-xxx-01K-xxx 1250 A 17-7081 Not Applicable 170M67664 Not Applicable Not Applicable 200,000
 1FPW series can be used up to this rating to protect the SCR.  DFJ series cannot as it must follow the Branch circuit 125% rating rule.
 3 DIN-A_MITE® D, Power Series and QPAC have on board semiconductor fuses.